FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 220.00080101 220.00080102

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.	Name: University of Rochester
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 518 Hylan Building
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name License Other Execution Date: May 3, 2004	City: <u>Rochester</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14627</u> Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ion the everytion date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,479,650 6,670,193
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Victoria A. Sandberg Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A. P.O. Box 581415 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1415 Customer Number 26813	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$\frac{80.00}{\text{L}}\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document. Victoria A. Sandberg Name of Person Signing Signature	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true Oct H, Huy Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2	

RCT Project No. 060-1755, Eric T. Kool - RCT to Institution

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

"INVENTION" means Fluorophore Libraries

"PATENTS RIGHTS" mean:

US Patent No. 6479650, issued 11/12/2002 US Patent No. 6670193, issued 12/30/2003

"ASSIGNEE" means University of Rochester, Rochester NY 14627-0140.

"RCT" means Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., 101 North Wilmot Road, Suite 600, Tucson, Arizona 85711-3365.

- RCT hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE RCT's entire right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the INVENTION;
 - (b) the PATENT RIGHTS;
 - (c) all foreign applications and all divisional and continuation, in whole and in part, applications based on an application that resulted in the PATENT RIGHTS; and
 - (d) all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent rights described in (b).
- 2. RCT hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office to issue to the ASSIGNEE all patents described in Paragraph 1 that may be granted.
- 3. RCT agrees to execute any further lawful documents that ASSIGNEE deems reasonably necessary to fully protect ASSIGNEE's interest in the INVENTION and the documents described in Paragraph 1.
- "GOVERNMENT RIGHTS" mean [there are no U.S. Government Rights].

(SEAL)

RESEARCH CØRPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

APPVD LAW KJK

Sary M. Munsinger, Ph.D.

Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF ARIZONA)

COUNTY OF PIMA

On this 3 day of 10 day of 10 day, 2004, before me personally came Gary M. Munsinger, to me known and known to be the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the assignor and pursuant to authority duly received; and he further acknowledged that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the seal of the assignor and that it was affixed thereto pursuant to like authority.

Mary Bublic

My Commission Expires: 127 0C



Date: May 3, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0508